


2023
Killeen Kangaroos 
Varsity Baseball Schedule

Day 		Date 		Opponent				Site 		Time

Scrimmages 

Saturday 	Feb. 4		Lago Vista 				Away		11:00
Friday 		Feb. 10	Lorena 				Away		6:00
Monday  	Feb. 13	Rogers	 				Away    	6:30 
Friday 		Feb. 17	Lampasas				Away	   	7:00
	
Tournaments/Non-District
Monday 	Feb. 20	Lago Vista				Away 		7:00
Thur-Sat.	Feb. 23-25	Salado	Tournament			Away		TBA
Thur-Sat.	March 2-4	KISD Tournament 			Home		TBA
Thur-Sat.  	March 9-11	Bastrop Tournament 		Away		TBA

District Games
Tuesday	March 14	Ellison					Away  		7:00
Friday		March 17.        Ellison					Home		7:00
Tuesday	March 21	Shoemaker				Home		7:00
Friday	 	March 24	Shoemaker				Away		7:00
Tuesday	March 28	Waco					Away		7:00
Friday		March 31	Waco					Home		7:00
Tuesday	April 4		*Chaparral				Home		7:00
Thursday 	April 6		Chaparral				Away		7:00
Tuesday 	April 11	Lake Belton 				Away		7:00
Friday		April 14	Lake Belton 				Home		7:00
Tuesday	April 18	**University				Home		7:00
Friday		April 21	University 				Away		7:00
Tuesday	April 25	Belton 				Home		7:00
Friday		April 28	Belton 				Away		7:00

 *Parent Night
**Senior Night 

Head Coach:  Donald Trcka 		
Assistant Coaches:  Nick Pettijohn, Blake Taft, Blake Yonker     
Athletic Coordinator:  Josh Sadler 
Principal:  Kara Trevino 
Athletic Director:  Micah Wells
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